

## SUPREME COURT OF ILLINOIS

SUPREME COURT BUILDING 200 East Capitol Avenue SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62701-1721

CAROLYN TAFT GROSBOLL Clerk of the Court

(217) 782-2035 TDD: (217) 524-8132 August 11, 2020

FIRST DISTRICT OFFICE 160 North LaSalle Street, 20th Floor Chicago, IL 60601-3103 (312) 793-1332 TDD: (312) 793-6185

Sarah Ann Hunger Deputy Solicitor General Office of the Illinois Attorney General 100 West Randolph Street, 12th Floor Chicago, IL 60601

In re: Pritzker v. McHaney

126261

Dear Sarah Ann Hunger:

Enclosed is a certified order entered August 11, 2020, by the Supreme Court of Illinois in the above-captioned cause.

Very truly yours,

Carolyn Tast Gosboll

Clerk of the Supreme Court

cc: Clay County Circuit Court
Hon. Michael D. McHaney
Nadine Jean Wichern
Sangamon County Circuit Court
Thomas Guy DeVore

# State of Illinois Supreme Court

I, Carolyn Taft Grosboll, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of Illinois, and keeper of the records, files and Seal thereof do hereby certify the following to be a true copy of an order entered August 11, 2020, in a certain cause entitled:

126261	)
Governor Jay Robert Pritzker, in his official capacity,	) ) )
Movant	)
V.	) Motion for Supervisory Order
Hon. Michael D. McHaney, Judge of the Fourth Judicial Circuit,	) Clay County Circuit Court ) 20CH6 )
Respondent	)
Darren Bailey	) )

Filed in this office on the 10th day of August A.D. 2020.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the seal of said Supreme Court, in Springfield, in said State, this 11th day of August, 2020.

Supreme Court of the State of Illinois

#### IN THE

### SUPREME COURT OF ILLINOIS

Governor Jay Robert Pritzker, in his official capacity,	
Movant )	Motion for Supervisory Order Clay County Circuit Court
V. )	20CH6
Hon. Michael D. McHaney, Judge of the Fourth Judicial Circuit,	
Respondent )	
Darren Bailey )	
)	

#### ORDER

This cause coming to be heard on the motion of movant, Jay Robert Pritzker, due notice having been given, and the Court being fully advised in the premises;

IT IS ORDERED that the emergency motion for supervisory order is <u>denied</u>. On the Court's own motion, pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 384, <u>Darren Bailey v.</u>

<u>Governor Jay Robert Pritzker, in his official capacity</u>, Clay County No. 20 CH 6, is transferred to the Circuit Court of Sangamon County and consolidated with <u>Riley Craig</u> et al. v. Governor Jay Robert Pritzker, etc., Sangamon County No. 20 MR 589.

Order entered by the Court.

FILED
August 11, 2020
SUPREME COURT
CLERK